TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CA 92592

MAY 21, 2020 @ 8:00 a.m.

Teleconferenced

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Vanderhaak

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Waived

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Vice-Chair Qualm, Trustee Reese, Trustee

Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet

Motions To Excuse:

Visitors: Sandra Wheeler-Stifel Investments

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (One potential case)

C. Closed Session Ahnouncement:




5. Consent Calendar:

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of March 26, 2020

B. Approval of Check Reagisters

Recommendation: That the Board approves the March, April
2020 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
April Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action ltems

A. LAFCO Special District Ballot 2020

Recommendation: The Trustees read the literature provided by LAFCO
nominees and select as follows; number 1 being the best and number 2
being second choice etc. Choose nominee from each category Regular
Member and Alternate Member.

B. Ratify the Emergency Order date May 04,2020

Recommendation: That the BOT reviews the changes to the Emergency
Order, see Now Therefore- changes

C. Stifel Re-Investments

Recommendation: That the BOT make a motion to reinvest dividends that
have come due with Stifel.



7. Financial Report:

A. April 2020 Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
B. April2020 Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
C. March-April 2020 Stifel Investments; principle and interest

8. General Managers Reports

April 2020 Revenues

April 2020 Plot Inventories

March and April 2020 Depletion

March and April 2020 Calendar

Email correspondence from Michael Hoover

Special Districts Legislation Days- Virtual May 19-20, 2020

nmoow>

9. General Counsel Reports

10. Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm) G.M. to report

B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese) Nothing to report

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis) Nothing to report

D. Investment (Davis, Dugan)

E. Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Reese)

F. Policies (Dugan, Reese) Investment policy being revised to bring
us current with investment options. Provided at June meeting

H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis) Nothing to report



11. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

12. Board Comment:

13. Announcements:

14. Adjournment Time:

1st Motion:
24 Motion:

Next Regular Board Meeting — June18, 2020

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title 1)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located
at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. —4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org posted May 18, 2020




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CA 92592

March 26, 2020 @ 8:00 a.m.+
Teleconferenced

MINUTES

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m.
2. Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Trustee Vanderhaak

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Vice-Chair Qualm, Trustee Reese, Trustee

Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet , General
Counsel

Motions To Excuse: None

Visitors: Robert Dennis, Auditor

Public Comments: None

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees: in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (One potential case)

C. Closed Session Announcement: Nothing to report




5. Consent Calendar: Motion was made By Trustee Davis to accept
the consent calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee Reese
and passed 5/0.

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of February 27, 2020

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the February
2020 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
March Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action ltems

A. Call for nominations-LAFCO Motion was made by Trustee
Dugan to nominate Trustee Qualm for a position on the Board with
LAFCO, motion was seconded by Trustee Davis and passed 5/0.

Recommendation: The Trustees read the literature provided by LAFCO,
Trustee Qualm and Dugan both showed interest, there is one position open
for a Board Member. Package to be returned no later than April 03, 2020

B. Approve the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 District Audit
Motion was made by Trustee Dugan to receive and file the
2019-2020 Audit, motion was seconded by Trustee Qualm and
passed 5/0.

Recommendation: That the BOT approve the audit after review and
discussion with the Districts auditor.

7. Financial Report:
Motion was made by Trustee Reese to receive and file the
February financials motion was seconded by Trustee Dugan and
passed 5/0.

A. February 2020 Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
B. February 2020 Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
C. February 2020 Stifel Investments; principle and interest



8. General Managers Reports

February 2020 Revenues

February 2020 Plot Inventories

February 2020 Depletion

February 2020 Calendar

COVID-19 Postings- A motion was made by Trustee Davis to
ratify an emergency resolution it was seconded by Trustee Dugan and
passed 5/0.

moow>

9. General Counsel Reports

10. Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm) Nothing to report

B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese) Nothing to report

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis) Nothing to report

D. Investment (Davis, Dugan) Nothing to report

E. Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Reese) Nothing to report

F. Policies (Dugan, Reese) Investment policy being revised to bring
us current with investment options.

H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis) Nothing to report



11. Future Trustee Agenda Items:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

RFP

Project Manager

12. Board Comment:

13. Announcements:

Legislation Days have been booked; travel is pending per airline
status.

14. Adjournment Time: 9:21 a.m.

15t Motion: Trustee Reese
2" Motion: Trustee Davis

Passed 5/0.

Next Regular Board Meeting — April 16, 2020



NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
OF
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

Please take notice that the regular meeting of the Temecula Public

Cemetery District Board of Trustees, scheduled for Thursday, April 16, 2020

has been cancelled. The next regular meeting is scheduled as follows:

DATE: Thursday, May 21, 2020
TIME: 8:00 a.m.

LOCATION: 41911 C Street, Temecula, Ca 92592
Board meeting being Teleconferenced

Cindi Beaudet Gwnager



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 03/01/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/13/2020 10:41 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2020 03062020  CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,254.88 X 70,629.69
03/01/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,292.03 X 61,337.66
03/03/2020 -split- Deposit X 342.64 61,680.30
03/03/2020 7733 Automated gate servi... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 141891 146.50 X 61,533.80
03/03/2020 7734 County of Riverside ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 3715 155.50 X 61,378.30
03/03/2020 7735 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4457 490.00 X 60,888.30
03/03/2020 7736 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 207.40 X 60,680.90
03/03/2020 7737 Ruben Moreno 201100 - Accounts Pay... 750.00 X 59,930.90
03/03/2020 7738 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 -0223... 104.46 X 59,826.44
03/03/2020 7739 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3,684.76 X 56,141.68
03/03/2020 7740 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9267971301 57418 X 55,567.50
03/03/2020 7741 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 95.78 X 55,471.72
03/03/2020 03102020 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL35388/33085 200.34 X 55,271.38
03/03/2020 101300 - US Wash Ac...  Funds Transfer... X 750.00 56,021.38
03/04/2020 528140 - Conferences ... Deposit X 72.99 56,094.37
03/04/2020 7742 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 506.50 X 55,587.87
03/04/2020 7743 Nancy Benjamin 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: Women... X 55,587.87
03/08/2020 AJE 89 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 55,552.23
03/10/2020 7744 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 116.00 X 55,436.23
03/10/2020 7745 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12983/12984/1... 499.34 X 54,936.89
03/10/2020 7746 Garcia's Lowering D... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 295.00 X 54,641.89
03/10/2020 7747 Lawnscape Systems L... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,738.00 X 52,903.89
03/10/2020 7748 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 133116771 305.61 X 52,598.28
03/10/2020 7749 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3037 450.00 X 52,148.28
03/11/2020 AJE 91 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 51,736.98
03/12/2020 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 56.00 X 51,680.98
03/16/2020 7750 Joe Sands. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 8.43 X 51,672.55
03/16/2020 7751 Michael Dugan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9.75 X 51,662.80
03/16/2020 AJE 102 101100 - US Bank Che... Deposit made t... X 3,525.00 55,187.80
03/16/2020 AIJE 102 101100 - US Bank Che... Deposit made t... 3,525.00 X 51,662.80
03/16/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,331.91 X 41,330.89
03/17/2020 032020 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,272.52 X 40,058.37
03/20/2020 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 47,758.89 87,817.26
03/24/2020 7752 County of Riverside L.. 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 3805 192.82 X 87,624.44
03/24/2020 7753 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1169735 26528 X 87,359.16
03/24/2020 7754 Don Turcotte 201100 - Accounts Pay... 005 500.00 X 86,859.16
03/24/2020 7755 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 656.25 X 86,202.91
03/24/2020 7756 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO05754030-... 6528 X 86,137.63
03/24/2020 7757 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 02374710239161 46.00 X 86,091.63
03/24/2020 7758 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 32262 X 85,769.01

Page 1



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 03/01/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/13/2020 10:41 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/24/2020 7759 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 447.04 X 85,321.97
03/24/2020 7760 State Board of Equali... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9130 X 85,230.67
03/24/2020 7761 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1529715299/1... 500.00 X 84,730.67
03/24/2020 7762 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9276151879 24590 X 84,484.77
03/24/2020 042020 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 5,212.17 X 79,272.60
03/29/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,459.40 X 69,813.20
03/30/2020 040320 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,279.82 X 68,533.38
03/31/2020 7763 Mary Ellen Henderson 201100 - Accounts Pay... Over payment ... 1,000.00 X 67,533.38
04/01/2020 AJE 104 527880 - Training/ Staff  Void Old outst... X 51.00 67,584.38
04/02/2020 7764 Wishers and Dreamers 201100 - Accounts Pay... 100.00 X 67,484.38
04/06/2020 7765 Cully Repair 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3,101.14 X 64,383.24
04/06/2020 7766 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 ' Accounts Pay... 93827 126.57 X 64,256.67
04/06/2020 7767 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 207.40 X 64,049.27
04/06/2020 7768 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 -0223... 12541 X 63,923.86
04/06/2020 7769 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4,460.65 X 59,463.21
04/06/2020 7770 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 101.64 X 59,361.57
04/06/2020 7771 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4490 490.00 X 58,871.57
04/06/2020 101300 - US Wash Ac... Funds Transfer X 1,000.00 59,871.57
04/08/2020 AJE 99 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 59,835.93
04/11/2020 AJE 108 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 59,424.63
04/12/2020 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 35.00 X 59,389.63
04/13/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,333.85 X 49,055.78
04/14/2020 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 40,347.69 89,403.47
04/14/2020 7772 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 116.00 X 89,287.47
04/14/2020 7773 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1175577 265.28 X 89,022.19
04/14/2020 7774 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12983/12984/1... 346.85 X 88,675.34
04/14/2020 7775 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 133570437 305.61 X 88,369.73
04/14/2020 7776 RT Dennis Accounta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2016-2017 Audit 10,300.00 X 78,069.73
04/14/2020 7777 SDRMA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 76.21 X 77,993.52
04/14/2020 7778 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 231.99 X 77,761.53
04/14/2020 7779 United States Postal ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... BRM 252-001 250.00 X 77,511.53
04/14/2020 7780 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3037 450.00 X 77,061.53
04/14/2020 041020 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL35388/33085 138.01 X 76,923.52
04/14/2020 041720 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,282.04 X 75,641.48
04/15/2020 7781 Jarren E. Skaife 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: X 75,641.48
04/15/2020 7782 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 525.00 X 75,116.48
04/23/2020 7783 Digital Deployment I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 104665 50.00 X 75,066.48
04/23/2020 7784 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0264299-IN 4728 X 75,019.20
04/23/2020 7785 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1295305 121.56 X 74,897.64
04/23/2020 7786 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 65.28 X 74,832.36
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 03/01/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/13/2020 10:41 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/23/2020 7787 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 447.04 74,385.32
04/23/2020 7788 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9284314083 240.82 X 74,144.50
04/23/2020 7789 Michael Dugan 201100 - Accounts Pay... Check did notc... 137.02 74,007.48
04/24/2020 05/01/20 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 5,212.17 X 68,795.31
04/29/2020 050120 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,282.04 X 67,513.27
04/29/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,448.45 X 58,064.82
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Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroli
From 03/01/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/13/2020 10:42 AM

Date Number Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,292.03 11,326.20
03/06/2020 AIJE 87 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,337.13 X 4,989.07
03/06/2020 AJE 87 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,815.56 X 2,173.51
03/06/2020 AJE 87 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 13934 X 2,034.17
03/11/2020 AIJE 91 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,445.47
03/15/2020 AIJE 94 525030 - Paychex HR ... 44533 X 2,000.14
03/16/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,331.91 12,332.05
03/20/2020 AJE 95 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 7,138.56 X 5,193.49
03/20/2020 AJE 95 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 3,022.61 X 2,170.88
03/20/2020 AJE 95 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 170.74 X 2,000.14
03/29/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,459.40 11,459.54
04/03/2020 AJE 96 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,491.38 X 4,968.16
04/03/2020 AJE 96 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,828.68 X 2,139.48
04/03/2020 AJE 96 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 139.34 X 2,000.14
04/11/2020 AJE 108 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,411.44
04/13/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,333.85 12,745.29
04/15/2020 AJE 103 525030 - Paychex HR ... 44533 X 12,299.96
04/16/2020 530100 - Miscellaneou... Deposit X 137.02 12,436.98
04/17/2020 AIJE 109 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 7,202.48 X 5,234.50
04/17/2020 AJE 109 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,953.73 X 2,280.77
04/17/2020 AIJE 109 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 177.64 X 2,103.13
04/29/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,448.45 11,551.58
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Date: 04/08/20 o

Remote Tasks Performe@”l
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts
X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X XPrint Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
7750-7771

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

7769 US Bank Credit Card 04/05/20 $4460.65 Trustee Approval on detailed email

7765 Cully Repair 04/06/20 $3101.14 Trustee Approval on detailed email

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
Check 7770 04/05/20 Trustee Approval on detailed email

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.
